
 
 

                       January 23, 2007 
  

 
 
MEMORANDUM FOR:  The Record 

    
FROM:    Jessica Gharrett 

  Data Manager, RAM Program 
 
SUBJECT:    2007 IFQ/CDQ Halibut and Sablefish Allocations 
 
 
The following tables show amounts of Pacific halibut and sablefish available for the 2007 
Individual Fishing Quota (IFQ) and Community Development Quota (CDQ) fisheries.  
Halibut amounts were adopted by the International Pacific Halibut Commission at its 
January, 2007 meeting, and reflect the catch sharing plan implemented by the North 
Pacific Fishery Management Council. 
 

2007 IFQ and CDQ HALIBUT ALLOCATIONS* 
   
Area 

  
Total Net 
Pounds 

 
IFQ 

Percent 

 
IFQ Pounds 

  
CDQ 

Percent 

 
CDQ 

Pounds   
2C 

  
8,510,000 

  
100 

  
 8,510,000 

  
0 

  
0   

3A 
  

26,200,000 
  

100 
  

26,200,000 
  

0 
  

0   
3B 

 
 9,220,000 

  
100 

 
 9,220,000 

  
0 

  
0   

4A 
  

2,890,000 
  

100 
  

2,890,000 
  

0 
  

0   
4B 

  
1,440,000 

  
80 

  
1,152,000 

  
20 

  
288,000   

4C ** 
 

 1,866,500 
  

50 
 

933,250 
  

50 
 

933,250   
4D ** 

 
1,866,500 

  
70 

 
1,306,550 

  
30 

 
  559,950   

4E ** 
 

367,000 
  

0 
  

0 
  

100 
 

  367,000   
All Areas 

 
52,360,000 

  
 

 
50,211,800 

  
 

 
2,148,200 

 
* Halibut weights are net weights (head off, gutted).  
** Allocations in these areas result from the Catch-Sharing Plan. 
 
 



 
2007 IFQ SABLEFISH ALLOCATIONS* 

   
Area 

  
Fixed Gear 
Round Mt 

  
IFQ 

Percent 

 
 

IFQ Round mt 
 

  
IFQ 

Pounds 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

AI 
 

2,108 
  

80 
 

1,686 
 

3,716,956   
BS 

 
1,490 

  
80 

 
1,192 

 
2,627,883   

BSAI 
 

3,598 
 

  
2,878 

 
6,344,839  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

CG 
  

4,952 
  

100 
 

4,952 
 

10,917,179 
  
SE 

  
3,370 

  
100 

 
3,370 

 
7,429,502 

  
WG 

  
1,976 

  
100 

 
1,976 

 
4,356,290 

  
WY 

  
1,997 

  
100 

 
1,997 

 
4,402,586 

  
GOA 

  
12,295 

 
 

 
12,295 

 
27,105,557 

  
   
All Areas 

 
15,893 

 
 

 
15,173 

 
33,450,396 

 
* Sablefish weights are round weights.  CDQ fisheries receive 20 percent of the BS and AI fixed gear 
sablefish allocations. 


