January 23, 2007

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Record

Josunglaund

FROM: Jessica Gharrett Data Manager, RAM Program

SUBJECT: 2007 IFQ/CDQ Halibut and Sablefish Allocations

The following tables show amounts of Pacific halibut and sablefish available for the 2007 Individual Fishing Quota (IFQ) and Community Development Quota (CDQ) fisheries. Halibut amounts were adopted by the International Pacific Halibut Commission at its January, 2007 meeting, and reflect the catch sharing plan implemented by the North Pacific Fishery Management Council.

Area	Total Net Pounds	IFQ Percent	IFQ Pounds	CDQ Percent	CDQ Pounds
<b>2</b> C	8,510,000	100	8,510,000	0	0
3A	26,200,000	100	26,200,000	0	0
<b>3B</b>	9,220,000	100	9,220,000	0	0
<b>4</b> A	2,890,000	100	2,890,000	0	0
<b>4</b> B	1,440,000	80	1,152,000	20	288,000
4C **	1,866,500	50	933,250	50	933,250
4D **	1,866,500	70	1,306,550	30	559,950
4E **	367,000	0	0	100	367,000
All Areas	52,360,000		50,211,800		2,148,200

2007 IFQ and CDQ HALIBUT ALLOCATIONS\*

\* Halibut weights are net weights (head off, gutted).

\*\* Allocations in these areas result from the Catch-Sharing Plan.

Area	Fixed Gear Round Mt	IFQ Percent	IFQ Round mt	IFQ Pounds
AI	2,108	80	1,686	3,716,956
BS	1,490	80	1,192	2,627,883
BSAI	3,598		2,878	6,344,839
CG	4,952	100	4,952	10,917,179
SE	3,370	100	3,370	7,429,502
WG	1,976	100	1,976	4,356,290
WY	1,997	100	1,997	4,402,586
GOA	12,295		12,295	27,105,557
All Areas	15,893		15,173	33,450,396

## 2007 IFQ SABLEFISH ALLOCATIONS\*

\* Sablefish weights are round weights. CDQ fisheries receive 20 percent of the BS and AI fixed gear sablefish allocations.